38/16/2001 15:19

700006906

PAGE 02

22883 PATENT TRADEMARK	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)           Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	TSONLY V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher Peak executed on: May 7, 2001 Sathya Bettadapura executed on: May 8, 2001 Jeffrey Kimmel executed on: May 23, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? C Yes Markov	
3. Nature of conveyance:         Main         Assignment         Security Agreement         Change of Name         Other	~
SEE ABOVE Execution Date:	City: <u>Sunnvvale</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94089</u> - Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕞 Yes 🎎 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Swernofsky Law Group</u>	<ul> <li>e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 
Street Address:_P.O.Box 390013	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-0365</li> </ul>
City: <u>Mountain View</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94039-001</u>	<ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>3</li> </ul>
	SE THIS SPACE
<i>is a true copy of the original document.</i> <u>Steven A. Swernofsky</u> Name of Person Signing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy       Signature     8/6/61       Date
Meil documents to be recorded a Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011870 FRAME: 0234

103,1066.01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. We, Christopher Peak, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 1987 Catrina Court, San Jose, CA 95124, Sathya Bettadapura, a citizen of United States, residing at 655 Peachtree Court, Campbell, CA 95008, and Jeffrey Kimmel, a citizen of United States, residing at 1134 McIntosh Creek Drive, San Jose, CA 95120, have invented a **"Automatic Verification of Scheduling Domain Consistency"** for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on **April 5, 2001, Serial No. 09/828,284;** and

WHEREAS, Network Appliance, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Christopher Peak, Sathya Bettadapura, and Jeffrey Kimmel, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS	MY HAND	at _	SAN JOSE	,	this	<u>_7h</u>	day	of
May	, 2001.							

Christopher Peak

Christopher Peak

Sathya Bettadapura

Jeffrey Kimmel

103.1066.01

## ASSIGNMENT

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, We, Christopher Peak, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 1987 Catrina Court, San Jose, CA 95124, Sathya Bettadapura, a citizen of United States, residing at 655 Peachtree Court, Campbell, CA 95008, and Jeffrey Kimmel, a citizen of United States, residing at 1134 McIntosh Creek Drive, San Jose, CA 95120, have invented a "Automatic Verification of Scheduling Domain Consistency" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on April 5, 2001, Serial No. 09/828,284; and

WHEREAS, Network Appliance, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Christopher Peak, Sathya Bettadapura, and Jeffrey Kimmel, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at \_\_\_\_\_\_, this  $\cancel{Fgk}/\cancel{k}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

Christopher Peak

na thyannayan nya Bettadapura

Jeffrey Kimmel

103.1066.01

## ASSIGNMENT

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, We, Christopher Peak, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 1987 Catrina Court, San Jose, CA 95124, Sathya Bettadapura, a citizen of United States, residing at 655 Peachtree Court, Campbell, CA 95008, and Jeffrey Kimmel, a citizen of United States, residing at 1134 McIntosh Creek Drive, San Jose, CA 95120, have invented a **"Automatic Verification of Scheduling Domain Consistency"** for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on **April 5, 2001, Serial No. 09/828,284**; and

WHEREAS, Network Appliance, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Christopher Peak, Sathya Bettadapura, and Jeffrey Kimmel, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Network Appliance, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAN	D at <u>SUNNTVAL</u> 1.	CALIFORNIA	this	2340	day	of
----------------	----------------------------	------------	------	------	-----	----

Christopher Peak

Sathya Bettadapura

Kiml

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 011870 FRAME: 0237

A 6000

**RECORDED: 08/16/2001**